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6/11/2018Balance Sheet (Accrual)

The Bimini at Tarpon Cove Condo Assn #5 (8534)
 May 31, 2018

Operating Reserves Total
ASSETS

Cash - Operations
110100.0000 Cash - Operating Acct 36,791.32 0.00 36,791.32

     Total Operating Funds 36,791.32 0.00 36,791.32

Cash for Reserves
112001.0000 Cash - Reserve Acct 0.00 137,371.09 137,371.09

     Total Reserves Funds 0.00 137,371.09 137,371.09
Other Current Assets

120800.0000 Payments Receivable 1,860.92 0.00 1,860.92
     Total Other Current Assets 1,860.92 0.00 1,860.92

     Total Current Assets 38,652.24 137,371.09 176,023.33

Total Assets 38,652.24 137,371.09 176,023.33

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities

381010.0000 Prepaid 75.00 0.00 75.00
     Total Current Liabilites 75.00 0.00 75.00

Total Liabilities 75.00 0.00 75.00

EQUITY

Owners Equity 26,661.81 0.00 26,661.81
Current Year Income/(Loss) 11,940.43 0.00 11,940.43
Replacement Reserve Prior Years 0.00 111,358.65 111,358.65
Replacement Reserve Current Year 0.00 25,987.44 25,987.44
     Total Equity 38,602.24 137,346.09 175,948.33

Total Liabilities and Owners Equity 38,677.24 137,346.09 176,023.33
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Accrual Income Statement
The Bimini at Tarpon Cove Condo Assn #5 (8534)

For the period ending May 31, 2018

MTD MTD MTD YTD YTD YTD Annual
Account Account Name Actual Budget $ Variance Actual Budget $ Variance Budget

Operating Income
605000.0000 Association Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,070.64 28,138.85 (68.21) 56,277.70
605220.0000 Master Association Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,034.08 23,529.20 (495.12) 47,058.40
601450.0000 Working Capital Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 700.00 0.00
603800.0000 Late Fees 27.50 0.00 27.50 5.92 0.00 5.92 0.00
605730.0000 Reserve Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,585.28 7,371.93 (786.65) 14,743.85

         Sub-total Income 27.50 0.00 27.50 58,395.92 59,039.98 (644.06) 118,079.95

681500.0000 Reserve Funding 0.00 0.00 0.00 (7,371.94) (7,371.93) (0.01) (14,743.85)

         Total Operating Income 27.50 0.00 27.50 51,023.98 51,668.05 (644.07) 103,336.10

Operating Expenses

Utilities
610100.0000 Electric 53.50 70.90 17.40 280.74 354.10 73.36 850.00
610300.0000 Water/Sewer 2,482.48 1,291.70 (1,190.78) 7,409.04 6,458.30 (950.74) 15,500.00
         Total Utilities 2,535.98 1,362.60 (1,173.38) 7,689.78 6,812.40 (877.38) 16,350.00

Maintenance
634000.0000 Janitorial - Contract 110.98 112.50 1.52 554.90 562.50 7.60 1,350.00
642760.0000 Termite Warranty 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 600.00 600.00
646600.0000 General Maintenance 0.00 829.00 829.00 2,250.23 4,144.80 1,894.57 9,947.70
648611.0000 Roof-Cleaning Contract 0.00 0.00 0.00 723.00 925.00 202.00 1,850.00
648613.0000 Roof-Maintenance Contract 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 860.00
         Total Maintenance 110.98 941.50 830.52 3,528.13 6,232.30 2,704.17 14,607.70

Administrative Expense
660200.0000 Legal 0.00 16.67 16.67 0.00 83.35 83.35 200.00
660281.0000 Division Filing Fees 14.00 0.00 (14.00) 78.00 100.00 22.00 100.00
660300.0000 Auditing & Accounting Fees 43.00 0.00 (43.00) 43.00 100.00 57.00 100.00
660370.0000 Office Expense 21.57 37.50 15.93 201.24 187.50 (13.74) 450.00
663050.0000 Website Expense 0.00 70.00 70.00 0.00 70.00 70.00 70.00
681400.0000 Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,000.00
681625.0000 Flood Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,005.00 5,500.00 495.00 7,400.00
681650.0000 Master / General  Assoc   Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,538.40 23,529.20 990.80 47,058.40
         Total Administrative 78.57 124.17 45.60 27,865.64 29,570.05 1,704.41 72,378.40

Total Operating Expenses 2,725.53 2,428.27 (297.26) 39,083.55 42,614.75 3,531.20 103,336.10
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Accrual Income Statement
The Bimini at Tarpon Cove Condo Assn #5 (8534)

For the period ending May 31, 2018

MTD MTD MTD YTD YTD YTD Annual
Account Account Name Actual Budget $ Variance Actual Budget $ Variance Budget

Net Operating Income/(Loss) (2,698.03) (2,428.27) (269.76) 11,940.43 9,053.30 2,887.13 0.00

Net Income/(Loss) (2,698.03) (2,428.27) (269.76) 11,940.43 9,053.30 2,887.13 0.00



Capital Reserve Summary Report
The Bimini at Tarpon Cove Condo Assn #5 (8534)

Books = Accrual
For the period ending May 31, 2018

Last Year Ending Prior Month Current Month Current Month Current Month YTD 
Account Account # Balance Balance Receipts Expenses Balance Expenses

Painting Expense 870000.4465 14,798.37 15,876.37 0.00 0.00 15,876.37 0.00
Roof 870000.4600 95,285.94 101,579.88 0.00 0.00 101,579.88 0.00
Special Assessment 870000.4690 0.00 18,375.00 0.00 0.00 18,375.00 0.00

Sub-Total: 110,084.31 135,831.25 0.00 0.00 135,831.25 0.00
Interest Income 870000.4995 1,274.34 1,514.84 0.00 0.00 1,514.84 0.00

Grand Total: 111,358.65 137,346.09 0.00 0.00 137,346.09 0.00



Account Code - Name Invoice Unpaid Check
Vendor Code - Name Control Property Invoice # Date Period Amount Amount Check # Date Remarks

634000.0000 - Janitorial - Contract

   75150 - Pro Clean of Southwest Florida... P-3696747 8534 22158 05/16/2018 05/2018 110.98 0.00   100214 05/17/2018 May18 Commercial Cleaning

Total 634000.0000 - Janitorial - Contract 110.98 0.00

660281.0000 - Division Filing Fees

   76871 - Towne Properties Mgt. Co. Ltd. P-3701085 8534 5264 05/22/2018 05/2018 14.00 0.00   100215 05/24/2018 Annual Sunbiz Renewal & Certificate

Total 660281.0000 - Division Filing Fees 14.00 0.00

660300.0000 - Auditing & Accounting Fees

   75289 - Rehmann Robson LLC, a Subsi... P-3696746 8534 RR439444 05/16/2018 05/2018 43.00 0.00   100213 05/17/2018 2017 Tax Return 1120-H (Invoice date 4/2/18)

Total 660300.0000 - Auditing & Accountin... 43.00 0.00

167.98 0.00

Expense Distribution Page 1

Property=8534  AND mm/yy=05/2018-05/2018

Monday, June 11, 2018

10:01 AM



Property Property Name Date Period Person/Description Control Referenc
e

Debit Credit Balance Remarks

110100.0000 Cash - Operating Acct 37,676.08 = Beginning Balance =

05/01/2018  Daily Total 1,755.00 39,431.08

05/02/2018  Daily Total 85.77 39,516.85

05/08/2018  Daily Total 13.58 39,503.27

05/17/2018  Daily Total 153.98 39,349.29

05/24/2018  Daily Total 14.00 39,335.29

05/30/2018  Daily Total 7.99 39,327.30

05/31/2018  Daily Total 2,535.98 36,791.32

  Net Change=-884.76 1,840.77 2,725.53   36,791.32 = Ending Balance =

112001.0000 Cash - Reserve Acct 137,371.09 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   137,371.09 = Ending Balance =

120800.0000 Payments Receivable 7,339.19 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=-5,478.27 27.50 5,505.77   1,860.92 = Ending Balance =

310100.0000 Accounts Payable 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

05/16/2018 05/2018 Rehmann Robson LLC, a Subsi... P-36... RR4... 43.00 -43.00 2017 Tax Return 1120-H (Invoice date 4/2/18)

05/16/2018 05/2018 Pro Clean of Southwest Florida... P-36... 22158 110.98 -153.98 May18 Commercial Cleaning

05/17/2018 05/2018 Rehmann Robson LLC, a Subsi... K-19... 100213 43.00 -110.98 2017 Tax Return 1120-H (Invoice date 4/2/18)

05/17/2018 05/2018 Pro Clean of Southwest Florida... K-19... 100214 110.98 0.00 May18 Commercial Cleaning

05/22/2018 05/2018 Towne Properties Mgt. Co. Ltd.... P-37... 5264 14.00 -14.00 Annual Sunbiz Renewal & Certificate

05/24/2018 05/2018 Towne Properties Mgt. Co. Ltd.... K-19... 100215 14.00 0.00 Annual Sunbiz Renewal & Certificate

  Net Change=0.00 167.98 167.98   0.00 = Ending Balance =

381010.0000 Prepaid -3,740.00 = Beginning Balance =

8534 The Bimini at T... 05/01/2018 05/2018 Dowgiewicz (t1269379) R-21... 995520 0.00 649.53 -4,389.53 Payment Received

8534 The Bimini at T... 05/01/2018 05/2018 Dowgiewicz (t1269379) R-21... 995520 0.00 230.30 -4,619.83 Payment Received

8534 The Bimini at T... 05/01/2018 05/2018 Dowgiewicz (t1269379) R-21... 995520 0.00 875.17 -5,495.00 Payment Received

8534 The Bimini at T... 05/02/2018 05/2018 Dowgiewicz (t1269379) R-21... none 875.17 0.00 -4,619.83 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

8534 The Bimini at T... 05/02/2018 05/2018 Dowgiewicz (t1269379) R-21... none 230.30 0.00 -4,389.53 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

8534 The Bimini at T... 05/02/2018 05/2018 Dowgiewicz (t1269379) R-21... none 649.53 0.00 -3,740.00 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

8534 The Bimini at T... 05/02/2018 05/2018 Dowgiewicz (t1269379) R-21... 995039 0.00 85.77 -3,825.77 Payment Received

8534 The Bimini at T... 05/03/2018 05/2018 Wilson (t1269371) R-21... none 879.40 0.00 -2,946.37 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

8534 The Bimini at T... 05/03/2018 05/2018 Wilson (t1269371) R-21... none 230.30 0.00 -2,716.07 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

8534 The Bimini at T... 05/03/2018 05/2018 Wilson (t1269371) R-21... none 735.30 0.00 -1,980.77 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

8534 The Bimini at T... 05/03/2018 05/2018 Dowgiewicz (t1269379) R-21... none 85.77 0.00 -1,895.00 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

8534 The Bimini at T... 05/03/2018 05/2018 Faulkner  (t1490695) R-21... none 854.40 0.00 -1,040.60 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer
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Property Property Name Date Period Person/Description Control Referenc
e

Debit Credit Balance Remarks

8534 The Bimini at T... 05/03/2018 05/2018 Faulkner  (t1490695) R-21... none 230.30 0.00 -810.30 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

8534 The Bimini at T... 05/03/2018 05/2018 Faulkner  (t1490695) R-21... none 735.30 0.00 -75.00 :Prog Gen prepayment transfer

  Net Change=3,665.00 5,505.77 1,840.77   -75.00 = Ending Balance =

439100.0000 Owners Equity -26,661.81 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   -26,661.81 = Ending Balance =

440300.8465 Painting Prior Yr Bal -14,798.37 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   -14,798.37 = Ending Balance =

440300.8600 Roof Prior Yr Bal -95,285.94 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   -95,285.94 = Ending Balance =

440300.8995 Interest Income Prior Yr -1,274.34 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   -1,274.34 = Ending Balance =

601450.0000 Working Capital Fees -700.00 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   -700.00 = Ending Balance =

603800.0000 Late Fees 21.58 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=-27.50 0.00 27.50   -5.92 = Ending Balance =

605000.0000 Association Fee -28,070.64 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   -28,070.64 = Ending Balance =

605220.0000 Master Association Fees -23,034.08 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   -23,034.08 = Ending Balance =

605730.0000 Reserve Income -6,585.28 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   -6,585.28 = Ending Balance =

610100.0000 Electric 227.24 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=53.50 53.50 0.00   280.74 = Ending Balance =

610300.0000 Water/Sewer 4,926.56 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=2,482.48 2,482.48 0.00   7,409.04 = Ending Balance =

634000.0000 Janitorial - Contract 443.92 = Beginning Balance =
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Property Property Name Date Period Person/Description Control Referenc
e

Debit Credit Balance Remarks

8534 The Bimini at T... 05/16/2018 05/2018 Pro Clean of Southwest Florida... P-36... 22158 110.98 0.00 554.90 May18 Commercial Cleaning

  Net Change=110.98 110.98 0.00   554.90 = Ending Balance =

646600.0000 General Maintenance 2,250.23 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   2,250.23 = Ending Balance =

648611.0000 Roof-Cleaning Contract 723.00 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   723.00 = Ending Balance =

660281.0000 Division Filing Fees 64.00 = Beginning Balance =

8534 The Bimini at T... 05/22/2018 05/2018 Towne Properties Mgt. Co. Ltd.... P-37... 5264 14.00 0.00 78.00 Annual Sunbiz Renewal & Certificate

  Net Change=14.00 14.00 0.00   78.00 = Ending Balance =

660300.0000 Auditing & Accounting Fees 0.00 = Beginning Balance =

8534 The Bimini at T... 05/16/2018 05/2018 Rehmann Robson LLC, a Subsi... P-36... RR4... 43.00 0.00 43.00 2017 Tax Return 1120-H (Invoice date 4/2/18)

  Net Change=43.00 43.00 0.00   43.00 = Ending Balance =

660370.0000 Office Expense 179.67 = Beginning Balance =

8534 The Bimini at T... 05/08/2018 05/2018 Post 05/08/18 w/d - requested ... J-2662975 13.58 0.00 193.25 Post w/d-$ to TP 05/08/18

8534 The Bimini at T... 05/30/2018 05/2018 Post 05/30/18 w/d - requested ... J-2666785 7.99 0.00 201.24 Post 2nd w/d-$ to TP 05/30/18

  Net Change=21.57 21.57 0.00   201.24 = Ending Balance =

681500.0000 Reserve Funding 7,371.94 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   7,371.94 = Ending Balance =

681625.0000 Flood Insurance 5,005.00 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   5,005.00 = Ending Balance =

681650.0000 Master / General  Assoc   Fees 22,538.40 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   22,538.40 = Ending Balance =

870000.0465 Painting -1,078.00 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   -1,078.00 = Ending Balance =

870000.0600 Roofs -6,293.94 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   -6,293.94 = Ending Balance =

870000.0690 Special Assessment -18,375.00 = Beginning Balance =
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Property Property Name Date Period Person/Description Control Referenc
e

Debit Credit Balance Remarks

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   -18,375.00 = Ending Balance =

870000.0995 Interest Current Yr -240.50 = Beginning Balance =

  Net Change=0.00 0.00 0.00   -240.50 = Ending Balance =

10,267.55 10,267.55
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Property Unit Resident Name Total 0-30 31-60 61-90 Over 90 Prepays Balance
Unpaid days days days days

Charges

8534 867-102 t1269366 Anthony and Julia Fontano 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -25.00 -25.00

8534 867-202 t1269368 Lawrence and Maria Friscia 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -25.00 -25.00

8534 881-202 t1580084 Shelby Evans 1,860.92 27.50 1,833.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,860.92

8534 1,860.92 27.50 1,833.42 0.00 0.00 -50.00 1,810.92
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